         वर्गीय आवश्यकताओ ंके लिए मानक
टीईसी <दस्तावेज़ सं: नई नंबररंर्गग स्कीम के अनुसार>
(पूर्व सं: टीईसी/जीआर/...)/ (सं: टीईसी....को अधिक्रधित करता है)
STANDARD FOR GENERIC REQUIREMENTS
TEC <document no. TEC 35XXX:2026]
(EarlierNo.TEC/GR/ )/(SupersedesNo.TEC..)…asapplicable
           सलिय लवतररत एंटीना प्रणािी
                          Active Distributed Antenna System

acceptance testing prior to final deployment. Feedback, if any, may be
furnished to TEC for future improvement of this GR.
9.0 ORDERING INFORMATION
The following information shall be specified by the Tendering / Ordering
Authority while placing orders, depending upon operational requirements:
9.1 Intended frequency band(s) radio access technologies, and services to be
supported by the Active DAS.
9.2 General system architecture, including centralized unit configuration, number
and type of remote units, and coverage area requirements.
9.3 Quantity and deployment scale, and expansion capability of the Active DAS
network.
10.0 SPECIFIC ITEMS TO BE MENTIONED IN THE CERTIFICATE
Make and Model number of the component/network element of the Active
Distributed Antenna System (ADAS), including centralized unit(s) and remote
unit(s), as declared by the manufacturer.
TEC Standard  No.35XXX:2026 17
ABBREVIATIONS
For the purpose of this document the following abbreviations apply:
3GPP : 3rd Generation Partnership Project
ADAS : Active Distributed Antenna System
BTS : Base Transceiver Station
DAS : Distributed Antenna System
EMC : Electromagnetic Compatibility
EMI : Electromagnetic Interference
EU : Expansion Unit
eNodeB : Evolved NodeB (4G)
gNodeB : Next Generation NodeB (5G)
IP : Ingress Protection
LPRU : Low Power Remote Unit
MOCN : Multi-Operator Core Network
MORAN : Multi-Operator Radio Access Network
MU : Master Unit
NFAP : National Frequency Allocation Plan
PIM : Passive Intermodulation
POI : Point of Interconnect
RAN : Radio Access Network
RAU : Remote Antenna Unit
RSRP : Reference Signal Received Power
RSRQ : Reference Signal Received Quality
RU : Remote Unit
SINR : Signal-to-Interference-plus-Noise Ratio
VSWR : Voltage Standing Wave Ratio
========End of the document=======